Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard D. Simon	Name: <u>Material Systems Engineers</u>
Michael Guthrie 17-9	_ PZ Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Street Address: <u>185 N. Redwood Drive</u>
Other	Suite 130
	City: San Rafael State: CA Zip: 94903
Execution Date: November 1, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/211,863	B. Patent No.(s)
	· ·
Additions	lal numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🏡 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Craig M. Stainbrook Johnson & Stainbrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2550 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3550 Round Barn Blv	
Suite 203	
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 9	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Graig M. Stainbrook, Reg No.45	,126 12/03/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ncluding cover speet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/11/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000092 10211863

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE,

Richard D. Simon, a citizen of the United States; and

Michael Guthrie, a citizen of the United States;

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to MATERIAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERS, a California corporation having its offices located at 185 N. Redwood Drive, Suite 130, San Rafael, California 94903 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

WASTE WATER TREATMENT WASHER COMPACTOR SYSTEM

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	is	attached hereto; or
		was filed on <u>08/01/02</u> as Application Serial No.10/211,863, and was amended (if applicable),
in and	to all Le	n this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and etters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 00434.P4 Assignors: Simon and Guthrie

the specification of which

Assignee: MSE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0654 papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

feeling Donon

Address:

185 N. Redwood Dr #130

San Rafael. CA 94903

Address:

185 N. Redwood Dr. #130

San Rafael, CA 94903

Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 00434.P4

Assignors: Simon and Guthrie

Assignee: MSE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0655